		Ę			
and Trade Box Assignr	the U.S. Patent RECORDA emark Office ments n, D.C. 20231	06-29-2000 Patent and Trademark Office: 101392109 Pocket No. 106429			
To the	e Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1 1 1 1 1 1	Name of conveying parties: Kouichi OKA Yasuaki KUWATA Kazuhiro SUZUKI Tomo BABA Masashi HISADA Teiichi SUZUKI Hiroshi ARISAWA Hiroyuki HOTTA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU TOKYO JAPAN			
В. А	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache. ☐ Yes ☑ No	d?			
3. A. N	lature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
⊠ A	assignment				
□ Se	ecurity Agreement				
_ o	Other				
B. Ex	xecution Date: May 29, 2000	09/584025			
4. A. If	f this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: May 29, 2000			
B. Pa	atent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers	sattached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name	: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 109125)			
Addre	ess: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			

06/28/2000 AS<mark>col</mark> 01 FC:581

VVVVVZZZ V95880Z5

40.00 0

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomps order

Date: June 6, 2000

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Kouichi Ok	n.	(5)	Masashi Hisada		
		(2)	Yasuaki Ku	wata	(6)	Teiichi Suzuki		
	•	(3)	Kazuhiro St	uzuki		Hiroshi Arisawa		
		(4)	Tomo Baba		(8)	Hiroyuki Hotta		
		consid assign	In conside erations paid to transfer and set	each of the under	n of one dol signed, the und	lar (\$1.00) and other good ersigned agree(s) to assign, an	and variable id hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$ 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	DISPLAY	DEVICE AN	D CASING	FOR CONTAINING	THE	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number		DISPLAY DEVICE					
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	-	ey Docket No.	106429)				
	Canon Number	for wi	hich the under of America	signed has (have	e) executed s	in application for patent in	i the United	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or		May 29, 20	00		<u> </u>	
(13)	Application Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	for filed applications	filed	June	6, 2000				
may de concern evidence with clareexam United entire in have) n identifi	the mocessary. The undersigned againg this application of coe and going forward with a second provisions of the In the undersigned agains or provisions of the In the undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U to The undersigned he states resulting from said niterest herein assigned, an act executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the undersigned he cation which may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, executions	proc(s) to ntinuation such interferee(s) to e ternations pros(s) to inted State reby author application d that he recuts, an reby gran sary or de	execute all paper or division the erence. Accute all paper I Convention for perform all affine perent to the Arize(s) and require or any divisions (they have) agreements in (s) the firm of sirable in order to	reof and to cooper and documents a protection of Industriantive acts white the commission of the continuing to full right to convection to the comply with the the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the comply with the comply with the complex to complex the date(s) opposite the d	connection with the A and perform an astrial Property ch may be necessioner of Pater reissue applicately the entire in IDGE the powerules of the United the undersign	to issue any and all Letters ations to the said Assignee, as terest herein assigned, and that wer to insert on this assignmented States Patent and Tradem	by be declared in obtaining in connection by reissue or Patents of the Assignee the the last (they not any further	
Date	5/29/2000	Name of	Inventor	Kouichi	i Oka		(SEAL)	
Date	5/29/2000	Name of		_ Jasyas	by Kun	ata	(SEAL)	
Date	5/29/2000	Name of		Kaga	Kiro Suz	wee	(SEAL)	
Date	5/29/2000	Name of		Como	Sala		(SEAL)	
Date	5/29/2000	Name of		· Maras	hi Hisa	sa	(SEAL)	
Date	5/29 /2000	Name of			re su	~V	(SEAL)	
Date	5/29/2000	Name of		Misson	hi aris	awa	(SEAL)	
Date	5/29 / 2000	Name of		Miray,		michia cha II C.A. (1) - 1	(SEAL)	
if outs	This assignment shoul ide the U.S.A. If neith	d prefera er, then i Witness	t should be sig	gned before at lea	aut two witne	sses who also sign here:	U.S. Consult	
Date	-/-7/2000	Witness		Jantre	Joshy	<u> </u>		

RECORDED: 06/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0487